consideration or share swap and details of the 
same. 

This transaction is for all cash consideration. 

Cost of acquisition or the price at which the 
shares are acquired. 

The total Cash Consideration for this transaction (of 
acquisition of land and Building) is INR 74,75,00,000 

(seventy-four crores and seventy-five lacs only) 

Percentage of shareholding / control acquired 

and / or number of shares acquired. 

The company is only acquiring Land and Building. No 

shareholding stake in Entity is being acquired by the company. 

Brief background about the entity acquired in